07-17-2004

07-17-2001
101770051

SHEET

To th	ne Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attac	hed original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:
	WILLIAM J. KOROS DE Q. VU RAJIV MAHAJAN STEPHEN J. MILLER	The University of Texas System 3925 W. Broken Lane - MCCI 9A Austin, TX 78759 Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
dditi	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2613 Camino Ramon San Ramon, CA 94583-4289
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	
Exec	sution Date: Koros - May 25, 2001 Vu - May 25, 2001 Mahajan - May 30, 2001 Miller - May 18, 2001	JUL - 5 2001
	Willet Way 10, 2001	
1.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	* - 2
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/834,808	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No
i .	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Chevron Corporation Law Department Patent and Licensing Unit	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
	P.O. Box 6006 San Ramon, CA 94583-0806	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account, including any additional fees due.
		8. Deposit account number: 03-1620
).	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Richard J. Schulte	Suly 2, 2001
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

01 FC:581

148120

WHEREAS, We, WILLIAM J. KOROS, residing in Austin, County of Travis, State of Texas, DE Q. VU, residing in Austin, County of Travis, State of Texas, RAJIV MAHAJAN, residing in North Wales, County of Montgomery, State of Pennsylvania, and STEPHEN J. MILLER, residing in San Francisco, County of San Francisco, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in CARBON MOLECULAR SIEVES AND METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,			
having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;			
☑ bearing Serial No. 09/834,808 and filed on April 12, 2001; and			
WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, an institution duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, and having a regular and established place of business at Austin, State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:			
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said WILLIAM J. KOROS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.			
SIGNED my hand at ustru, TX, this 25th day of May, 2001.			
WILLIAM J. KOROS			
STATEMENT BY WITNESS			
I, <u>Muda Jollen</u> , whose full post office address			
is $\frac{\psi_{0} \gamma_{B} E_{+} \beta_{\lambda} n d}{\beta_{\lambda} n d}$, was personally present and did see			
William J. Koros who is known to me execute the above assignment on			
12 Totten			
Signature of Witness			

146848

WHEREAS, We, WILLIAM J. KOROS, residing in Austin, County of Travis, State of Texas, DE Q. VU, residing in Austin, County of Travis, State of Texas, RAJIV MAHAJAN, residing in North Wales, County of Montgomery, State of Pennsylvania, and STEPHEN J. MILLER, residing in San Francisco, County of San Francisco, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in CARBON MOLECULAR SIEVES AND METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
⊠ bearing Serial No. 09/834,808 and filed on April 12, 2001; and
WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, an institution duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, and having a regular and established place of business at Austin, State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said DE Q. VU, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
SIGNED my hand at Austin, TX, this 25th day of May, 2001.
DE Q. YY
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Kyan Suins, whose full post office address is 4015 Speedury Apt #2 Austin, 7x 78751, was personally present and did see De Q. Vu who is known to me execute the above assignment on May 25th 2001.
Ryan I Burns
Signature of Witness

146849

WHEREAS, We, WILLIAM J. KOROS, residing in Austin, County of Travis, State of Texas, DE Q. VU, residing in Austin, County of Travis, State of Texas, RAJIV MAHAJAN, residing in North Wales, County of Montgomery, State of Pennsylvania, and STEPHEN J. MILLER, residing in San Francisco, County of San Francisco, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in CARBON MOLECULAR SIEVES AND METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
⊠ bearing Serial No. 09/834,808 and filed on April 12, 2001; and
WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, an institution duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, and having a regular and established place of business at Austin, State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said RAJIV MAHAJAN, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
SIGNED my hand at worth wates, PA, this 30 day of May, 2001.
RAJIV MAHAJAN
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
is 2810 S. More Land Apt & Cleveland OH 44130, was personally present and did see Rajiv Mahajan who is known to me execute the above assignment on

146850

WHEREAS, We, WILLIAM J. KOROS, residing in Austin, County of Travis, State of Texas, DE Q. VU, residing in Austin, County of Travis, State of Texas, RAJIV MAHAJAN, residing in North Wales, County of Montgomery, State of Pennsylvania, and STEPHEN J. MILLER, residing in San Francisco, County of San Francisco, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in CARBON MOLECULAR SIEVES AND METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
⊠ bearing Serial No. 09/834,808 and filed on April 12, 2001; and
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said STEPHEN J. MILLER, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, California, this/ 8 day of, 2001.
STEPHEN J. MILLER
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, DIANA K. PONCE, whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, California 94802, was personally present and did see Stephen J. Miller who is known to me execute the above assignment on \(\gamma\)\(\lambda\) 18, 2001.
<u>Diana K. Ponce</u> Signature of Witness
Cignature of Whiteos

146822

RECORDED: 07/05/2001